
Trains Between Philadelphia, West Chester, Oxford, Port Deposit and Intermediate Stations 
WEEK-DAYS SUNDAYS 

--4509 4521 4533 4565 4~:73 4609 4565 
4507 4585 4513 4519 4587 4525 4527 4523 4529 4531 4531 4539 4543 4547 4549 4559 4551 4553 4589 4555 4557 4561 4563 4567 4569 %01 4601 4603 4607 4611 4613 4615 4619 4563 4625 4627 

_..:__ ------ Note 1 Note 1 Note l Note 1 Note 1 Nole 2 -- Note 1 -- Note 2 Note 2 ------,_ - ------------- ------
Leave AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM p M p M p M p M PM p M PM p M PM p M p M p M PM p M p M p M p M AM AM AM p M p M p M p M p M p M PM 

Philadelf,hia, Pa. (Broad St. Sta.) 6.18 7.07 8.14 10.31 12k02 w12z59 w12k59 w1k25 2.19 2.44 3.30 4.28 w 4,37 w·4.52 w 5z06 w 5.10 5.31 w 5.40 w 6.00 w 6.29 w 7.31 8.59 w10.34 wg .55 7.44 9.00 Wl0.20 w12.33 2.14 w 3.12 w 5.35 w 7.31 w 8.23 w10.08 

---- West Phi adelphia, Pa. 6.23 7.12 8.19 10.36 12k07 1z04 1k04 1k30 2.24 2.49 3.35 4.33 4.42 4.57 5z11 5.15 5.36 5.45 6.05 6.34 7.36 9.04 10.39 .00 7.49 9.05 10.25 12.38 2.19 3.17 5.40 7.36 8,28 10.13 
3.3 Forty-ninth Street, Pa. 6.29 7.18 8.25 ·• • 12k13 1z10 ... 1k36 2.30 ... 3.41 ... 4.48 . .. 5z17 6.21 ... 5.51 6.11 6.40 7.42 9.10 10.45 1: .06 7.64 9.11 10.31 12.44 2.24 3.23 5.46 7.42 8.34 10.19 
4.5 Angora, P.,, 6.32 ... 8.28 10.44 f12k15 1z12 ... 1k39 2.32 ... 3.44 ... 4.50 ... 5z20 5.24 ... 5.54 6.14 6.43 7.45 9,12 10.47 1: .09 7.56 9.13 10.33 12.47 2.27 3,26 . .. 7.45 8,36 10.21 
5.5 Femwood (Yeadon), Del. Co . . Pa ... 6.35 ... 8.31 10,46 12k18 1z15 ... 1k42 2.34 ... 3.47 ... 4.53 . .. 5z23 5.27 . .. 5.57 6.17 6.46 7.48 9.14 10.50 12 12 7.59 9.16 10.36 12.50 2.30 3.29 5.50 7.48 8.39 10.23 

c-- ----------- ------------ ---- ------- c- ------------c--------
6 .4 Lansdowne, Pa 6.39 7.24 8.34 10.50 12k21 1z18 1k13 1k45 2.38 ... 3.51 ... 4 56 5.08 5z26 5.30 5.47 6.00 6.20 6.49 7.51 9.17 10.53 11 16 8.02 9.19 10.38 12.53 2.33 3.32 5.53 7,51 8,42 10.26 
7.0 Burmont, Pa, _______ f 6.41 ... f 8.36 110.53 f12k23 f1z20 ... f 1k47 I 2.40 ... 3.53 . .. ·•· ... ... 5.32 . .. f 6.02 f 6.22 f 6.51 I 7.53 f 9.19 110.55 112! 17 I 8.04 f 9.21 I 10.40 112.55 I 2.35 f 3.34 I 5.55 f 7.53 f 8.44 110.28 
7 .6 Clifton (Aldan), Pa 6.44 7.28 8.39 10.55 12k25 1z22 ... 1k49 2.43 ... 3.55 ... 5.00 . .. ... 5.36 . .. 6,05 6.24 6.53 7.55 9.21 10.57 

1i~1~i 8.06 9.23 10.42 12.57 2.37 3.36 5.57 7.55 8.46 10.30 
8.2 Primos, p ... 6.46 7.30 8.41 10.57 12k27 1z24 ... 1 k51 2.45 ... 3.57 ... 5.02 . .. . .. 5.38 . .. 6.07 6.26 6.55 7.57 f 9.23 f10.59 8.08 9.25 10.44 12.59 2.39 3.38 5.59 7.57 8.49 10.32 
8.9 Secane, Pa 6.48 ... 8.44 10.59 12k30 1z26 ... 1k53 2.48 ... 4.00 . .. 5.05 ... ... 5.41 . .. 6.10 6.29 6.58 7.59 f 9.25 111.01 t12i. 23 8.11 9.27 10.46 1.01 2.41 3.40 6.01 7.59 8.51 10.34 

----------------------- --
12t 26 

------------- -------
10,0 Morton (Rutledge). Pa. _____ ........... 6.52 7.35 8.47 11.02 12k33 1z29 1k20 1k56 2.51 ... 4.04 ... 5.08 5.16 ·•• 5.44 5.55 6.13 6.32 7.01 8,02 9.28 11.04 8.14 9.30 10.49 1.04 2.44 3.43 6.04 8.02 8.54 10.37 
11.3 Swarthmore, Pa. ·-------- 6. 56 7.38 8.50 11.06 12k36 1z32 1k23 1k59 2.54 3.06 4.08 4.49 5.11 5.19 ... 5.47 5.59 6.16 6.35 7.04 8.05 9.31 11.07 12.29 8.17 9.33 10.52 1.07 2.47 3.46 6.07 8.05 8.57 10.40 
12.4 Wallingford, Pa .... ·•· 7.00 ... 8.53 11.09 12k39 1z35 ... 2k02 2.57 3.09 4 .12 4.52 5.14 5.22 . .. 5 50 ... 6.19 6.38 7.07 8.08 9,34 11.10 g(i~ 8.20 9.36 10.55 1.10 2.50 3.49 6.10 8.08 9.00 10 .43 
13,3 Moylan-Rose Valley, Pa. ----·--·--·-- 7.03 ·•· 8.56 11.12 12k42 1z38 1k27 2k05 3.00 3 .12 4.15 4.55 5.17 5.25 ... 5.52 6.04 6.22 6.41 7.10 8.11 9.37 11.13 8.23 9.39 10.58 1.13 2.53 3.52 6.13 · s.11 9.03 10.46 
14.0 Media, P 0 7.09 7.49 9.00 11.16 12k45 1z40 1k30 2k08 3.03 3.15 4.18 4.58 5.20 5.28 ... 5.56 6.07 6.25 6.44 7.13 8.14 9.40 11.16 12, 38 8.26 9.41 11.00 1.15 2.55 3.55 6.15 8.14 9.05 10.49 

-- -------------- ---- -------------- ------ - ------
15.1 Elwyn, Pa .. ___ 7.12 ... 9.07 11.19 12k48 1z43 ... 2k11 3.06 318 4.21 ... 5.31 . .. . .. 6.28 6.47 7.16 8.17 f 9.43 111.19 fl2.41 8.29 9.44 11.03 1.18 2.58 6.18 8.17 9.08 10.52 
15.9 Williamson School, P 0 7.15 ... f 9.11 111.21 f12k50 f 1z45 ... f 2k13 I 3,08 ... f 4.23 . .. f 5 33 . .. ... f 6 31 . .. f 7.18 f 8.19 f 9.45 111 .21 112.43 I 8.31 f 9.46 fl 1.05 I 1.20 f 3.00 f 6.20 I 8.19 f 9.10 110.54 
16.7 Glen Riddle, Pa. 7.19 ... 9.13 11.23 12k52 1z47 ... 2k15 3,11 3.22 4.26 ... 5.35 . .. ... 6.33 6.50 7.20 8.21 f 9,47 111.23 fl2.45 8.34 9.48 11.08 1.22 3.02 6.22 8.21 9.13 10,56 
17,4 Lenni, Pa. 7 24 ... 9.15 11.26 12k54 1z49 ... 2k17 3.13 3.24 4.29 . .. 5.37 . .. ... 6.35 6.52 7.22 8.24 9.49 11.25 112 .47 8.36 9.50 11.10 1.24 3.04 6.24 8.24 9.15 10.58 
18.1 Wawa, Pa. ... Arrive 7.28 8.05 9.17 11.30 12k57 1z52 1k38 2k19 3.15 3.30 4.33 5.06 5.40 5z47 6,15 6.43 6.55 7.25 8.27 9.54 11.28 12.50 8.39 9.52 11.13 1.26 3.07 6.26 8.27 9.17 11.01 ------------------------------ -· ------------------ --------------------
18 .1 Wawa, Pa. r eave 7.30 8.08 9.17 11.46 w 12k44 1z52 1k38 2k19 3,38 3.38 4.33 5.40 5z47 6.15 w 6.20 7.25 8.27 9.54 11.28 12.50 9.52 11.13 1.26 3.07 6.26 8.27 9.17 11.01 
18.7 Darlington, P• 7.33 f 8.10 9.20 11.47 ... 1z54 ... 2k21 3.40 3.40 4.35 . .. . .. ... I 6.23 7.27 I 8.29 f 9.56 111.30 fl2 .52 f 9.54 111.15 t 1.28 t 3.09 f 6.28 f 8.29 f 9.19 111.03 
20.3 Glen Mills, Pa. 7.36 8.14 9.23 11.51 12k49 1z58 ... 2k25 3.44 3.44 4,39 . .. 5z51 6.20 6.26 7.31 8.33 110,00 11.34 112 .56 9.58 11.19 1.32 3.13 6.32 8.33 f 9.23 11.07 
21.6 Locksley, P 0 ·- I 7.39 I 8.17 I 9.31 fll.54 ... f 2z00 ... f 2k27 I 3.46 f 3.46 f 4.45 . .. . .. ... f 6.29 f 7.34 f 8.35 110.02 111.36 112.58 fl0.00 111.21 I 1.34 f 3.15 I 6 .34 I 8.35 f 9.25 111.09 

------------------------------- -------------------- ------------c--------
22.2 Cheyney, Pa 7.42 8.21 9.34 11.57 12k57 2z03 1k47 2k30 3 49 3.49 4.49 ... 5z56 6.25 6,32 7.37 I 8.38 110.05 111 .39 f 1,01 10.03 11.24 1.37 3.18 6.37 f 8.38 f 9.28 111 .12 
23.9 Westtown, Pa. ------· 7.45 8.27 9.38 12.00 1k01 2z06 1k51 2k33 3.52 3.52 4.55 ... 5z59 6.29 6.37 7.40 f 8.42 110.08 111.42 f 1 ,04 10.06 11.27 1.40 3.21 6.40 f 8.42 f 9.31 111.15 
25,5 Oakboume, Pa. 7.55 f 8.31 f 9.42 112.04 ... f 2z10 . .. f 2k37 f 3.56 f 3,56 4,59 ... . .. . .. f 6.40 7.44 f 8.45 110.11 111.45 f 1 07 fl0.10 111.31 f 1.44 f 3,25 f 6.44 f 8.45 f 9.35 111.19 
27.5 West Chester, Pa. _____________ Arrive 8.00 8.36 9.47 12.09 1k10 2z15 1k59 2k43 4.02 4,02 5.05 5.55 6206 6.37 6.45 7.49 8.51 10.16 11.50 1 12 10.15 11.36 1.49 3.30 6.49 8.51 9.39 11.23 - -------------------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------
18.1 Wawa, Pa._____ T eave AM 8.05 11,30 "" 3.30 5.06 6.43 8.28 12 50 8.39 1.30 8,28 >, 
19.3 Chester Heights, Pa .. ---··----········· 8.11 11.35 "' 3.35 5.10 .; 6.47 f 8.31 112 53 8.44 1.34 f 8.31 
21.4 Markham, Pa 8.16 111 .39 ] 3,39 f 5.14 t "'" ~ 

f 6.51 .; f 8.35 112 57 8.48 1.38 f 8.35 
22.3 Concordville, Pa.·----··-··················· 8.20 11.43 >, i- { { 3.42 5.17 .. >, 6.54 ~ f 8.37 f 1 00 8.52 1.42 f 8,37 .. as 0"' Brandywine Summit, Pa ... _______ _____ 8.25 11.47 -a "' 3.47 5.22 f 6.59 f 8.41 f 1 04 8.57 1.46 f 8.41 24.1 " U) :5! z.,, :5! "0 
-- -------- 0 0 .. 0 0 -------- -- tB -- ON ------ ;gN -------- --------------------

26.8 Chadd's Ford, Pa.·-··-·· 8.30 11.52 "' "' "' "' "' 3,52 5.27 ON 7.04 f 8.46 f 1109 9.03 1.51 I 8.46 >, >, " >, 1.' ..c. rJJ"' ..c. ..c:i Chadd's Ford Junction, Pa ............. 8.32 fl 1. 54 "' "' u "' 3.54 5.29 f 7.05 f 8.47 I 1 10 9.05 1.53 I 8.47 27.0 
'E 'E " 'E "' C 'g U) c .. C 0 29.6 M endenhall, Pa .. 8.38 11.59 " l:l 3.59 5.35 o+-' :, 0 f 7.10 f 8.52 f 1 ,15 9.11 1.58 f 8.52 

~ E ~ ~ 4,02 f 5.38 ~z .. .,, ~z :JZ 2,01 30 .9 Rosedale, Pa .. 8.42 112.02 
~ "'" f 7,13 ~ f 8.55 f l 19 9.14 f 8.55 

33-5 Kennett Square, Pa. 8.50 12.08 "' "' 4.08 5.44 ... as u ... 7.18 4g ~ f 9.00 f I 24 9.21 2.07 f 9.00 U) U) 

"' 
U) 0. "" " 0. 

e--- -------- i'J "' /4 "' "' -------- crfl -- ·-" -- Crfl ------ crfl -------- --------------------
36.1 Toughkenamon, P" 8.57 12.13 " " " 4.13 5.49 0~ I 7.22 f 9.04 f 1 28 9.26 2.12 f 9,04 :, i2 " :, :, 
37 .8 Avondale, Pa .... 9.01 12,17 ~ " ~ ~ 4.18 5.54 ~ 

..c,. 
~ 7.26 ~ f 9.08 f 1.33 9.30 2.16 f 9.08 

West Grove, P 0 9.08 12,22 
il: 4.24 6.00 c"? 7.32 f 9.13 f ~. 38 9.36 2.21 f 9.13 40.4 "' Kelton, Pa. -- 9.15 12.28 " 4,30 6,06 :J.>j 

f 7,38 f 9.18 f 1.43 9.42 2.26 f 9.18 43 .2 :, 
4.33 6.09 

~ al 
2.28 f 9.20 _j±.3_ Elkview, P ·- -----------------------.. ------- 5085 9.18 112.30 _IL "gil: I 7.41 f 9.20 !.....!~ 9.45 -- --

12.34 
-- ·-- ------ -4,37 -- -6.13 -- -- ---- --

7.45 
-- --- 1924 ---- ----

2.32 ---- -- TI-.24 - - --
45 .9 Lincoln University, Pa AM 9.22 C i'J f 1.49 9.50 
49.1 Oxford, Pa. 5.45 9.31 12.40 4.44 6.20 - :, 7.50 9.30 1,.55 9.57 2.37 9.30 
50.6 Barnsley, Pa .. f 5.49 f 9.35 112.45 f 6,24 ~~ 10.02 
52 .6 Nottingham, Pa 5.53 9.41 12.49 6.29 _ I_ 10.06 
54 .5 Sylmar, Pa. ------------- 5,57 9.45 112.54 6.34 -- -- ~- 10.10 ---------- p M p M p M p M 

- 6.02 --
1,13 -- ---- -- ------ --

6.39 
-- ------ -- -- ------

10.26 57 ,1 Rising Sun, Md 9.54 
59.7 Colora, Md .. 6.07 10.00 1.19 6,44 10.31 -
61.7 Liberty Grove, Md. 6.12 10.06 f 1.23 f 6.48 

t 
10.35 I I 

PENN 63.3 Rowlandville, Md. 6.17 10.11 1.28 6.52 10.40 
VACATION·TRAVEL 63 .8 Octoraro, Md. ________ ---·······Arrive 6.20 10.14 1,31 6.54 10.43 

'66-2 .. f 6.25 Ticug ---
11.36 . - - - -- ----------

TI.59 -- -- -- -- ----· -- --- -- -- -- ---- 110.48 
--------- --- . \\~e,om' Canal, Md .. _ . 

67.3 Rock Run, Md. f 6.27 fl0.21 f 1.38 f 7.01 I fl0.50 '.,AT1YOUJt / , 
68.o Port Deposit, Md .... 6 .32 10.26 1.43 7.06 10.55 

I 
·,o:ANK/ 

68 .3 Tome Institute, Md. 6.36 10.29 1.46 7,09 10.58 --.,s=,>. 
69.8 Quarry, Md .. ___ f 6.38 ... . .. ... .•. . .. 

AM AM p M p M PM 
71.4 Frenchtown, Md. f 6.42 110.36 f 1.52 f 7.16 111.05 

---13..:}_ Perryville, Md. Arrive 6.45 10.38 1.54 7.18 11.07 Not Responsible. fhis railroad 1s not responsible tor 
11.06 

--
3.40 ---- -- ------ ----

7.25 
------ -- ---- ---- ---- ------ -·- errors in time tables, inconvenience or damage resulting 72.3 Perryville, Md ....................... Leave 6.65 11.42 

108-5 Baltimore, Md. (Union Station) 8.15 12.25 4.54 8.50 12.30 from delayed trams or failure to make connections; 
Arrive AM p M AM p M p M p M p M PM p M p M p M p M p M p M p M PM p M p M p M p M p M p M p M p M p M A 1M p M schedules herein are subject to change without notice 

Note 1. See note in column g1v1ng days and dates this tram will run Note 2. Will not run Thanksgiving, Christmas or New Year's Days, or on Monday following when any of these days falls on a Sunday. f Stops only on r:ignal or notice to Agent or Conductor to receive or discharge passengers. 
k Saturdays onlv w No Bamzage Serv1ce. z Week-days except Saturdays. 

', Philadelphia-Media-Octoraro 
Schedule in effect 2.01 A. M., September 25, 1927 

Eastern Standard Time 

Pennsylvania 
Railroad 

The Standard Railroad of the World 

Time Table 
Philadelphia 
M e d i a 
West Chester 
Oxford 
Octoraro 

The Time trom 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, 
noon, inclusive, is indicated by light-face type; from 
12.01 P. M. to 12 o'clock, midnight, inclusive, 
by heavy-face type. 

DAVID N. BELL 
Pa ■senger Traffic Manager 

E. W. SMITH 
General Manager 

GEO. D. OGDEN 
Traffic Manager 

Broad Street Station. Philadelphia 

Form 37 1000 3d ed. Allen. Lane & Scott, Philada. Printed in U.S.A. 

Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of David Wartell - ©2023 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



Trains Between Port Deposit, Oxford, West Chester, Philadelphia and Intermediate Stations 
WEEK-DAYS SUNDAYS 

--------------1--1--- Nole2 >-- No1e2 -- Nole2 1---t---f--->-- 1---1---1--- Nole2 ,__ -- ,__ ,__ ,- ,---.... ""I"" '"' :m "" '"' I"",..,, ,,,. ..,, ' :ll: I""',"", .... .., \"" "" ' '"' /"" ""' I""' , ::r. .... :::i ""' "" '"' ''" Jr.~ ""'~"I"" I"" 
Baltimore, Md. (Unionsttti~~) AM AM AM AM AM AM AM tAM AM \~oc AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM p3~3 PM p/15 1 PM PM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM p/12 PM PM 

P_e_r_ry_v_i_ll_e_. _M_d_. _____ •_r_ri_v_e~---1--- __ 5.161----,--~--f---e-- 4 .03 5.42 5.15 

Perryville, Md. _____ rLeave 6.20 1.03 4.04 5 .45 --~ >--~ 

Frenchtown, Md. _____ ____, I 6.22 f 1.05 f 4.06 f 5.47 f 5 .18 

Quarry, Md .. _______ ...... ____ __, f 6.26 f 1.09 I ... f 5.51 f 5.22 

Tome Institute, M d .... ____ ..., 6.29 1.12 4.13 5.54 5.25 -

Port Deposit, Md ............ --............... 6.32 1.15 4.16 5.57 5.28 

Rock Run, Md .. __ ............................. f 6.37 f 1 ,20 f 4.21 f 6 .02 f 5.33 

Canal, Md .... ----------....................... f 6.39 I 1.22 ... f 6.05 f 5.35 

I- -~ ---- -->-->-- 1---1---,--1---,-- 1---,--1--- __ ,__,_ __ , __ ,_ __ , __ ----1--->----

Octoraro, Md .... _............................. 7.02 1.34 4.28 6.15 5.39 

Rowlandville, Md .. ______ 7.05 1.36 4 .30 6.18 5.41 

Liberty Grove, Md ... _____ • -,; . 7.10 f 1.40 . f 4 .34 f 6.23 5 .45 

Colora, Md .. ________ ~ ~ ~ 7.15 1.46 ~ 4.39 6 .29 5.50 

1-R_is_in_g_S_u_n, _M_d_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_ .. _ ... _ .. _ ... _ .. ,,,·---1---- .,, _ l __ l 7.22 1.551---1----I '.,! '---- 4 .45 1-6_._44_1---1--- --'--<----1----->--1-----~t---1---

:Sylmar, Md__________ i..; ]~ 'o,-i oc-i 4.50 6.49 6.01 I--- I--- - I---

7.27 f 2.00 
Nottingham, P 0~-------, .C ~ ., ..c ~ .C i 4.55 6 .53 6.08 

~!1~::tyi>:.::_-.-----=--=--=--=--=--=--=----_-_-_-_-_-,' ~~ w 6.20 E~ E~ e~ 1 tg: 1 ~:gg w 9.50 6.66 w 4.05 g~ 7.32 2.04 
I 7.35 f 2.07 

Lincoln University, Pa ... ·-·····--•-··---- ..,. t 6 26 ~ t ~ ~ ~ ~ 5.10 9 57 7 01 I 4.10 6.27 

1-E-lk_v_i-ew-, _p_" _______ _,,---1---'--- gm I 6:29 ,:: rn -- g<ll g<ll '---<--5-.-1-41---1---1---- 110:00 --~t---1---1---a--fW--~1---1---

7.41 10.25 2.13 
7.48 10. 31 2.19 

~ 

WK.eelsttonG,rpo,v"e, Pe ........ ~ 6.32 1;: ~ •• 5 .17 10.03 7.07 4.17 6.38 

.. . .- 6.38 .- _.. ~ 5.25 10,08 7.13 4.22 6.46 

7.52 10. 34 2.23 
7.65 10.37 2.27 
8.01 10.42 2.32 

Avondale, Pa··----------................... 1 6.43 5.31 10.13 7.18 4 .27 6,53 

LToughkenamon, Pa. ______ · .. ·i __ t---C---1----,-6_.4_7·1--- ---1---,-- 1---1---1---t---f-5_.3_5,1---f---l----~ __ _2:.::1---1---1--- 1---~ ---e-7_.o_o+---1--
8.07 10.47 2.37 
8.12 10.61 2.42 

Kennett Square, Pa .... - .... - ............... · 6.62 5.41 10.23 7.28 4.36 7 .07 

Rosedale, Pa .. ,--------1 f 6.57 5 .53 f10 .28 7.33 f 4.42 7.12 

I---

8.17 10.56 2.49 
f 8.22 111 .01 12 .54 

Mendenhall, Pa................................. 7.00 5.58 f10 .31 7.36 4,46 7.18 

Chadd's Ford Junction, Pa............. 7.06 6.03 110.36 7.41 4.51 7.23 8.25 11.04 2.57 
8.36 11.09 3 .03 

_C_h_a_dd_'_s_F_o_r_d_, _P_0 
_____ ... _ .. ,,,· __ 1---1----,---1--7_._0_71 __ --1--- _ >-- 6.06 ~ --~ ~:---e-7_.2_5·1-- -1--

7.14 8.44 11.17 3.12 6.12 f10.43 7.50 4 ,58 7.31 Brandywine Summit, Pa ... ·--··------·· 

8.38 11.11 3.05 

7.19 8.49 11.21 3 .1 9 6.18 110 .48 7.55 5.02 7 .37 

7.26 8.56 11.28 3.28 6.27 110.57 8.02 I 5.10 7 .45 

Concordville. Pa ______ -1 

Markham, Pa .. _,~-------1 
Chester Heights, Pa, _____ _, 
Wawa, Pa ... ·---·--···---·---------Arrive 1-7.30 9.00 11.40 3 .38 6 .36 11 .00 8.07 5.14 7.49 

f 7.22 f 8.51 fll.24~ f 3.22 I 6.22 11 0 .52 7.68 f 5.06 7.40 

1--------------.---i---i--i--- ------~-~----------._,,__ --i,--.--1--1-----i--i---r--i--1---f-- ..--- -------1--i--~i-- --i-------
West Chester, Pa ...... __ ...... Leave w 5.15 6.10 w 6.20 w 6.38 w 7.06 w 7.00 v,, 7.06 7.46 w 8.10 9.10 11. 00 12.46 4.10 4.28 6.45 w 9.30 w10.42 w
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Oakbourne, Pa_-=======----_-_-_-_"'_, f 5.18 I 6. 13 ... 6.41 7.08 ... •7.08 ... I 8.13 9.13 11.03 12 .49 ... 4.31 f 6.48 f 9.33 110.45 

Westtown. Pa. 6.22 6.17 6.26 6.46 7.11 7.11 7.61 8.17 9.17 ll.07r:2.53 4.16 4.35 6.52 9.37 10 .48 6.57 7.63 8.63 12.43 2 .22 5.02 5.35 7.39 110.07 

Cheyney, Pa...................................... 6.26 6.20 6.30 6.49 7.16 7.16 7.55 8.2 1 9.21 11.11 12.57 4.19 4.38 6.55 f 9.40 110.61 7.01 7.67 8.66 12.47 2.25 5.05 5.38 f 7.42 110.10 

'·Locksley. Pa ...... .. _ ............................. f 6.28 tli.22 -.:-:- '!s"Ii. f7.l7 T7T7-:::- f 8.23 Ts.i3 mT3 112:SS- T4.40 - - -- TI.57 - TI:112 110£3 r 7.03 I 8.oo18Xe t12.49 I 2.27 -- f 5.07 f 5 .40 - f 7 .46 t10.12 

Glen Mills, Pa .... ______ -1 5.31 6.25 6.36 6.54 7.19 7.19 7.69 8.26 9.28 11.17 1.02 4.23 4.43 7.00 9.45 10.56 7.06 8.03 9.01 12.52 2.30 5 .10 5.43 7 .49 10.15 

Darlington, Pa ...... _ ........................... I 5.34 6.28 ... I 6.57 7.22 7.22 8.02 8.29 9.31 11.21 1.05 4.47 7 .03 f 9.49 110.59 I 7.10 8.06 I 9.06 112 .55 f 2.34 f 5 .13 f 5,47 f 7.52 110.18 

Wawa, Pa. .. ...... Arrive 5.36 6.31 6.40 7.00 7.26 7. 16 7.25 8.06 8.31 9.34 11.25 1 08 4.29 4.49 7.05 9.52 11 .01 7.13 8.09 9.07 12.58 2.36 5.16 5.49 7.55 10.20 

I- - - ----------------~- ---i.....-----~---i,--i----i,--to---- --i---i,-- --ti----~ --i----1--i---11--·- ,-..-- --i------ -
Wawa, Pa ........ ___ ................. Leave 5.36 6.31 7.00 7.30 7.36 7.40 8.05 8.31 9.00 9.34 11.40 1.08 3.38 4.49 6.36 7 .05 9.52 11.01 7.13 8.09 9.07 12.58 2.36 ' 5 .16 5 .49 7.49 7 .55 10.20 

Lenni, P 0 5.38 6.33 ... ... 7.37 7. 42 ... 8 .33 ... 9.37 11. 43 1 .1 0 3.41 4.51 6.39 7.07 9.55 11.03 7.16 8.12 9.09 1.00 2.38 5.18 5,51 ... 7.57 10.22 

Glen Riddle, Pa .. __ ........................... 5.41 6.36 7.06 ... . .. 7.45 ... 8.36 ... 9.40111.45 1.13 3.44 4.54 6 .41 7.10 f 9.58 11.05 7.17 8. 14 9.12 1 .03 2 .40 5.21 5.53 ... 8.00 10.24 

Williamson School, Pa ...... - ............... f 5.43 f 6.38 ... ... ... 7. 48 ... 8.37 ... 9.42 111.47 I 1.15 I 3,47 f 4,56 I 6 .44 7.13 110.00 111 .07 I 7. 19 I 8.16 I 9.14 I 1.05 I 2.42 f 5.23 f 5.55 ... f 8.02 110.26 

Elwyn, Pa .. ____ ................................... 6.46 6.41 ... ... ... 7.61 ... 8.39 ... 9.45 ' 11.49 1.17 3.50 4.59 6.47 7.16 f10.02 111.09 7.21 8. 19 9.17 1 .07 2.45 5.25 5.58 ... 8.05 10.29 

·Media, Pa. __ d __ -_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-:_-_:-5.49 -6.44~-~ 7.38-7.46 7.648.13-8.421--9.081--9~8111.521.20 -3.54- s.02'ws.45~.237-:sci7.20 -7o:o5"11::12 -7.24~ g~iJ7To 2A8w4.15-U7 6.01 1:si 8.0810.32 

Moylan-Rose Valley, Pa............... 5.51 6.46 7.14 ... 7.47 7.66 8.16 8.44 9.10 9.51 11.54 1.22 3.57 5.04~.47 6- .25 6.52 7.23 10 .07 11.14 7.26 8.25 9.22 ~.12 2 .50 4 .17 5 .29 6.03 ... 8.10 10.34 

Wallingford, P 0 6 53 6.49 7.1 7 ... 7.60 7.69 ... 8.46 ... 9.54 1 11.67 1.25 4.00 5.07 5,49 6,27 ... I 7,26 10.09 11.16 7.28 8.28 9.26 1 ,15 2.53 4.20 5.31 6,06 ... 8.13~10.37 

Swarthmore, Pa._,.--cc--............ 5.66 6.52 7.20 7.44 7.63 8.02 8. 19 8.49 9.14 9.57 1 12 .00 1 ,28 4 .04 / 5.10 5.52 6.30 6.56 7,29 10.12 11.19 7.31 8.3 1 9.28 1.18 2.56 4.23 5.34 6 .09 8.02 8 .16 10.40 

~Morton (Rutledge) , Pa .. _____ -- .......... 5.69 _.6.55 __ ,_'.?.23 7.47 7. 56 8.05 ... ~.52 ... ~!J0I 12.031--- L31 _ 4 ,07 __ 5.13 5.55 6.33 __:::_ ._I,32 10.15 _!g3 7.34 8.34 9.31 1.21 2 .59 4 .26 5.37 6.12 8.05 8.19 10.43 

Secane, Pa, _______ ........ 6.02 6.58 7.26 ... 7.69 .. ... 8.65 ... 10.03 12.06 1.33 4.10 5.16 5.58 6.36 ... 7 .35 110.18 f11.24 7.378.379.34 1.24 3,024.29 -5:iio f6:15 ... "!i:22 10.46 

Primos, Pa._-,-,;:---------1 6.04 7.00 7.28 ... .. 8.09 ... 8.57 .. . 10.06 1112.08 I 1 ,35 4.12 5 .19 6.00 I 6.38 ... 7.37 110.20 111.26 7.39 8.40 9.36 1.26 f 3.04 I 4.31 5.42 I 6.17 ... 8.24 10.48 

Clifton (Aldan), Pa, _____ _, 6.06 7.02 7.30 ... 8.03 8.11 ... 8.59 ... 10.081 12.10 1.37 4 .16 5,21 6,02 6.40 ••· 7 ,39 10 .22 11.28 7.41 8.42 9.38 1.28 3.06 4.33 5.44 6.19 ... 8.26 10.50 

Burmont, Pa. .. .... f 6.08 --- f 7.32 ... ... 8.13 ... f 9.01 ... 10.111112 .12 I 1.39 I 4.18 f 5.23 I 6,04 I 6.42 •·· 7 .41 110.24 f11.30 I 7.43 I 8.44 I 9.40 f 1 .30 f 3.08 I 4 .34 5 ,46 ... ... f 8.28 1110.52 

,.Lansdowne. Pa .......... ,~~-?Y._6 __ ~._.7~_806~.:.!_6_8~~Y._3_·_ .. _~4 12.14 ,__!~1 1~.21~-~·25 6:9._61--6 .44 1--_-.::_1-7.44 _!_!>i6 11.32 7.46 8.46 9.42 1 .. 32~.10~ .36 5.48 6.23~ 8.30 10.54 

l<'ernwood (Yeadon), Del. Co . . Pa. 6.13 7.09 7. 38 ... 8.09 8.19 ... 9.06 .. 10. 17 12 .17 1.43 4 .24 5.27 6.09 6.46 ... 7.47 10.29 11 .34 7.47 8.49 9.45 1 .34 3.13 4.38 5 .51 6.26 8.33 10.56 

Angora, Pa ...... ·-~-:;:--:======== 6.16 ... 7.41 ... ... 8.22 ... 9.09 .. 10.2011112.19 1.46 4.27 5.30 1 6.12 6.48 •·· 7,50 .. . 11.36 7.49 8.62 9.48 1.36 3.15 4.40 5 .53 6.28 ··· 8.35 1 10 .58 

Forty-ninth Street, Pa - I 6.18 7.13 7.46 ... 8.14 8.25 ... 9.12 .. .. 12 .21 1.49 4.30 5.33 6.15 ... ... 7.53 10.33 11.39 7.62 8.66 9.61 1.39 3.18 4.43 5.56 6.31 ... 8 .38 ' 11.01 

West Philadelphia, Pa .. ______ ......... 6.24 7.19 7.61 8.06 8.20 8.311 8.39 9.18 9.33 10 291 12.26 1 1 .55 4.36 5.39 1 6 .21 6.57 7.12 7 .59 10.39 11.45 7. 67 9.01 9.66 1.44 3.23 4.48 6.01 6.36 8.23 8.43 1 11 .06 

Philadelphia,Pa.(Bro\ldSt.Sta.) 6.29 7.24 7.66 8.11 8.25 8.36 _ 8.44 9.23 1 9.38 10.34 1 12 .31 2.00 I 4 .41 I 5 .44 I 6 .26 7.02 7.17 8 .04 10.44 11.50 8.02 9.06 10.01 1.49 3.28 4.53 6.06 6.41 8.28 8.48 11 .11 

Arrive A M A M A M A M A M I ~ M A M A M A M I A M A M p M p M I p M p M p M p M p M p M ! p M p M p M p M A M A M A M p M p M p M p M p M I p M p M p M 

Note 1. See note 10 column givmg days and dates this tram will run. Note 2. Will not run Thanksgiving, Chnstmas or New Years Days, or on M onday followmg whe"'n..:....:a:::n_y_o...;fc,t.;ch:..es_e_d:,.a..:.y:.s_f!-a"'ll,.:s:.:.o::::n:..a-,,S;.::u.:n::,d..,a_y..:.. =-:fc-:S"'t:.o:..p_s _o:.n,c.ly"'o- n.....;..s1,...;g-n-a l;-o-'r-n-o"'t,.,.ic_e:.t,-o-A-;---ge-n-,t-o-r"'C""o-n-d-;-u-c-:-t -or- to" 

receive or discharge passengers. g No baggage service between Philadelphia and Lamokin Street <Chester>. m Stops only on signal Saturdays only to discharge passengers. w No baggage service. x No baggage service between West Chester and Wawa. 

Chester Creek Branch 

Week-days Sundays 

1-------------1 4585 4587 , 4589 4691 4696 . 

Leave 
.o Phila., Pa. (Broad St. Station) 

AM Note 1 PM 
6.36 Wllk48 w 5 .02 
6.40 llk53 5.07 

AM PM 

West Phiiadelphi1, Pa ___ ... ---6.,· Darby, Pa .......... ______ , 
6.8 Academy, Pa ............................ .. 
7.:, Sharon Hill. Pa ............................ . 5 .18 

7.69 g 6.15 
8.04 6.20 

f 6.29 
8.13 I 6 .31 
8.15 . 6.33 

7.7 Folcroft, Pa ........ _........ ................ 5 .20 
8.3 Glenolden, Pa. .................... ........ 5 .22 
9.0 Norwood, Pa................................. 5 .25 
9.5 Moore. Pa_~:---------1 ;;, 5 .27 

10.4 Ridley Park , P~------: j: 5.30 
-1-------------1--- o--- ---

8.17 
8.19 
8.21 
8.23 
8.26 --
8.28 

6.35 
6 .37 
6 .39 
6.41 
6.44 

---
6 .46 II.I Crum Lynne, P"------1 6.56 w 5 .32 

n.7 Baldwin. Pa .. ·--·------, 6.58 ;.- 12k09 5 ,34 8.29 f 6.47 
12.3 Eddystone, Pa ..... ______ , 7.02 'tl 12k12 5.36 
13 .4 Chester, Pa ________ • _____ ., 7.07 5 12k16 5.39 
14.3 Lamokin St. (C\iester, Pa.) Ar. 7.11 ~ 12k19 5.42 

f-------------1---~------:r: t;!a'.itp St. (Cnester. Pa.) Lv. ~:~~ ~ m~g t:g 

8.30 6.49 
8.33 6 .53 
8.36 6.56 

9.26 7.00 
9.28 7.02 
9.32 7.06 ;~:! ~t~::;aie: ... Pa._ ~:~~ ~ im~; i t~~ 9.35 f 7.09 

18.2 Knowlton. Pa _____ L .... -................. 7.31 12k32 6 .01 9.37 
19.0 Mount Alverno. P 7.34 12k35 6.04 9.40 
20.2 Rockdale. Pa._ .. _ 7.37 12k38 6.08 9.43 
21.1 Lenm. P 7.41 12k41 6 .12 9.46 
21.8 Wawa, P Arnve 7.43 12k44 6 .15 9.48 

---
31.2 West Chester. F!,i ....... _ ... Arnve 8.36 1k10 6 .45 

~=~ip'hlJ:a~i'h.it;':P ....... Amve ~:~i ~t~g1 ~:~g 
10.15 

Phila. , Pa. (~road St. Station) I 8.36 2k00 7 .17 
Arrive 1 A M I P M P M AM 

I Week-da~ Sundays 

4586 I 4588 4690 I 4694 
---------~---- ------

Leave 
Philadelphia, Pa. (Broad St. Station) 
West Philadelphia. Pa ________ l 
Media. P ........... Leave 

AM PM 
3.30 
3,35 
4 .18 

Wes t Chester, Pa. .................... Leave w 6.20 4 .1 0 

Wawa, P a... __ :::-:::_:::-:::_-:::_-:::_-:::_-:::_ .... ·_·-_ ... _ .. _ .. _L_ea_v_e_ 
Lenni, Pa ..... 
Rockdale, Pa .................. _____ _ 
Mount Alverno. Pa. ___ .. __ .. _ ................. .. 
Knowlton, Pa._ _______ _ 

Morgan. Pa...--=----~ -_:__-_:__-_:__-_:__-.:_-_:__-_:__-_:__-= 
B ridgewater. Pa·------·-
Upland, Pa·-----,---cc---,--c--:-­
Lamokin St. (Chester. Pa.) Arrive 

Lamokin St. (Chester Pa.) Leave 
Chest er. P•a_ ________ _ 
Eddystone. Pa_ .. - ......... ____ _ 
Baldwin Pa.. ________ _ 
Crum Lynne. Pa ............. . 

Ridley Park. Pa. ________ _ 
Moore, Pa __________ _ 
Norwood, Pa ................. . ...................... .. 
Glenolden, Pa ....................................... .. 
Folcroft. Pa ............................................ . 

--- - --
6.40 4.29 
6.43 4.34 
6.46 4.37 
6.49 4 .40 
6.61 4.42 
6.63 f 4.44 
6.66 f 4.47 
6.59 4.51 
7.02 4.54 

------
7.08 5.02 
7.11 5.06 
7.14 5.09 
7.16 I 5.11 
7.18 I 5.13 

------
7.21 5.16 
7.24 5.19 
7.26 5.21 
7.28 5.24 
7.30 5 .26 

Sharon Hill, Pa...................................... 7. 321 5 ·28 

t~~%~~~t~:::::::::::: ....... '. ................ :::::: 1 ·7. 35 1 s:32 
West Philadelphia. P . 7.45 5 .42 
Philad e lphia, Pa. (Broad St. Station) 7.60 5.47 

ArrivP AM PM 

AM 
7.44 
7.49 
8.26 

p M 

7.45X 4.55 

8.36 
8.38 
8.42 
8.46 
8.48 
8.60 I 
8.63 f 
8.57 
9.00 

5.17 
5.20 
5.23 
5.26 
5.29 
5.32 
5.35 
5.38 
5.45 

9.23 g 6.04 
9.26 · 6.07 
9.29 6 .10 
9.31 6.12 
9.33 6.14 

9.36 6.16 
9.38 6.19 
9.40 6 .21 
9.43 6 .23 
9.46 6.25 

9.47 6 .27 

I 9.50 f 6 .30 
10.00 6 .39 
10.05 6.44 
AM PM 

7.12 
7.15 
7.18 
7.22 
7.25 

---
8.51 

7.57 
8.23 
8.28 

p M 
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